
 
 
 

 
 

 
VILLAGE BOARD MEETING AGENDA 
Monday, February 15, 2021 at 6:00 p.m. 

Caledonia Village Hall - 5043 Chester Lane 
 

THIS WILL NOT BE AN IN-PERSON MEETING  
 

AUDIO & VIDEO CONFERENCE VIA ZOOM 
ACCESS VIA DIAL-IN NUMBER IS: 1-(312) 626-6799; ACCESS CODE IS: 868 9960 5781 OR 

ACCESS VIA ONE-TOUCH TELEPHONE IS: tel:+13126266799,, 86899605781# OR 
ACCESS VIA INTERNET IS: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/86899605781 

 
1. Meeting called to order 
2. Pledge of Allegiance 
3. Roll Call 
4. Communications and Announcements 
5. Approval of Minutes 

 
6. Citizens Reports (citizen comments are in-person only) 

 
7. Committee Reports  
 A. Finance 
  1. Approval of A/P checks 
 B. Legislative & Licensing 

1. Approval of Dog Fancier’s Application /Jennifer Schultz, 6200 5 Mile Rd, Racine  
  
8. Ordinances and Resolutions 

A. Ordinance 2021-02 – An Ordinance To Amend Sec. 7-1-4 Of The Code Of Ordinances For The 
Village Of Caledonia Pertaining To Late Fee For Dog Licenses  

B. Resolution 2021-12 – Resolution Authorizing The Payment For Loss At Chapla Park For Cheryl 
Mueller 

C. Resolution 2021-13 – Resolution Authorizing The Interim Wage For Interim Chief Of Fire Jeff 
Henningfeld 

D. Resolution 2021-14 – Resolution Amending The Role Of The Community Development Authority 
Of The Village Of Caledonia, Wisconsin  

E. Resolution 2021-16 – Resolution Authorizing the Issuance and Establishing Parameters for the Sale 
of Not to Exceed $4,725,000 General Obligation Promissory Notes, Series 2021A 

F. Resolution 2021-17 – Resolution Authorizing the Issuance and Establishing Parameters for the Sale 
of Not to Exceed $2,940,000 Taxable General Obligation Promissory Notes, Series 2021B 

G. Resolution 2021-18 – Resolution Authorizing The Village Of Caledonia To Procure A Rubber Tire 
Excavator 

H. Resolution 2021-19 – Resolution Authorizing The Village Of Caledonia To Procure A Bucket 
Truck 
 

9. New Business 
A. Highway Garage Painting RFP  

 
10. Report from Village Administrator   
 
11. Adjournment 
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US BANK CORPORATE CARD

#22856 1 CHAINSAW PARTS 01/15/2021 100-41-64110 92.71

00016416 1 BARRICADE BATTERIES 12/30/2020 100-41-64090 64.44

000249216 1 BUNGIE STRAPS PLOW PARTS 01/13/2021 100-41-64250 342.30

000310 1 RETIREMENT PLAQUE FOR STARDY 01/06/2021 100-30-50140 100.00

002508416 1 ERIKA WAEGE-UDC CONSTRUCTION INSPECTOR COURSE 01/11/2021 100-40-51300 507.60

0115216 1 VALVE STEM EXTENSIONS 01/18/2021 100-35-63300 23.60

012021 1 VALUE MEMBERSHIP 01/21/2021 100-13-51320 50.00

0314,3860,3861,03 1 EMS SUPPLIES 12/31/2020 100-35-64280 663.95

06011203608002 1 SPARE KEY FOR 214 01/14/2021 100-30-64070 2.09

0713 1 ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP DUES 01/12/2021 100-30-51320 110.00

079032 1 PLASTIC CUTLERY FOR PD 01/07/2021 100-30-64030 14.96

096079 1 PIZZA LUNCH FOR FIRE BARGAINING SESSION 01/08/2021 100-13-51300 106.94

0961158580,59660, 1 COVERALLS AND RAGS DEC 12/30/2020 100-41-62100 293.76

10062353 1 FOOD FOR LOUIE 01/11/2021 250-30-64192 56.35

112-1115566-84778 1 2 RUBBER MATS 01/07/2021 100-41-64030 95.94

112-1115566-84778 1 TRUCK LIGHTS,FLOOR MATS 01/11/2021 100-41-63300 359.47

112-2448824-81618 1 CLINIC SUPPLIES; BUSINESS CARD STOCK 01/20/2021 200-70-64030 90.32

112-3112465-36258 1 CLINIC SUPPLIES; PARKING CONES & LABELS 01/22/2021 200-70-64070 108.93

112-3112465-36258 2 CLINIC SUPPLIES; LABELS 01/22/2021 200-10-64030 28.25

112-4188195-33098 1 3 HOSE NOZZLES 01/21/2021 100-41-64240 47.97

112-4727957-77186 1 OFFICE SUPPLIES 01/19/2021 200-10-64030 14.15

112-4727957-77186 2 CLEANING SUPPLIES 01/19/2021 200-10-64100 21.03

112-4727957-77186 3 CLINIC SUPPLIES 01/19/2021 200-70-64070 124.08

112-7162595-10370 1 RETAINER CLIPS 01/21/2021 100-41-63300 15.99

112-7366478-34290 1 CLINIC; OFFICE SUPPLIES; NAME TAGS 01/20/2021 200-70-64030 175.40

112-7366478-34290 2 CLINIC; TIMERS 01/20/2021 200-70-64070 119.67

112-7366478-34290 1 CLINIC; NAME TAGS 01/20/2021 200-70-64030 43.85

112-7687858-17074 1 NITROGEN SENSER 12/30/2020 100-41-63300 165.99

112-9665017-77570 1 SET OF O RINGS 01/12/2021 100-41-64070 12.99

113-0263787-37482 1 WRISTPAD FOR COMPUTER FOR DC 01/15/2021 100-30-64030 14.76

113-2895491-30922 1 CARES-CT; CT MONITORS (3) & CABLES (6) 12/23/2020 200-72-64310 346.96

113-3406317-15250 1 MISC. OFFICE SUPPLIES - PINK HIGHLIGHTERS 01/21/2021 100-13-64030 6.88

113-4496651-36218 1 MISC. OFFICE SUPPLIES - SHARPIE MARKERS 01/22/2021 100-13-64030 12.49

113-5369422-88714 1 PAPER 01/06/2021 100-13-64030 66.17

113-5881600-74922 1 TOTES FOR BADGER BOOKS  01/11/2021 100-12-64030 127.17

113-5881600-74922 2 EGG CRATES TOPPERS  FOR BADGER BOOKS 01/11/2021 100-12-64030 89.98

113-5881600-74922 3 MISC. OFFICE SUPPLIES FOR VILLAGE - TAPE 01/11/2021 100-13-64030 13.79

113-5881600-74922 4 120 PIECE  STYLUS PENS  01/11/2021 100-12-64030 23.99

113-7194840-28834 1 MISC. OFFICE SUPPLIES - BANKERS BOXES 01/19/2021 100-13-64030 14.99

113-9724212-79226 1 HDMI CABLE AND SPLITTER 01/13/2021 100-35-64110 61.75

114-0087790-62258 1 PAPERCLIPS,BINDERCLIPS 01/25/2021 100-30-64030 42.53

114-00936453-7080 1 PADLOCKS DRUG BIN/IMPOUND LOT 01/22/2021 100-30-64030 35.30

114-0481256-89522 1 ADDITIONAL TOTES FOR BADGER BOOKS  01/14/2021 100-12-64030 270.36

114-0599708-99770 1 USB'S FOR BUREAU 01/25/2021 100-30-64030 239.92

114-3889130-31370 1 BINDER DIVIDERS 01/21/2021 100-40-64030 14.12

114-4506172-52538 1 SCREEN PROTECTORS FOR IPADS 01/22/2021 100-35-64250 15.98

114-5802725-98210 1 OFFICE SUPPLIES - PHONE CASE 01/25/2021 100-32-64030 9.99

114-5891253-21602 1 BANDAIDS/FREEZER BAGS 01/13/2021 100-30-64030 42.40

114-6053873-28370 1 SQUAD PAPER 01/19/2021 100-30-64070 267.00

114-6577970-58978 1 FOLDING TABLE 01/07/2021 100-30-64070 59.64

114-6577970-58978 1 BATTERIES/FLASH DRIVES/POWER STRIP 01/08/2021 100-30-64070 329.55

114-78489980-8978 1 FLASH DRIVES FOR BUREAU  01/07/2021 100-30-64030 175.85

114-8659800-55770 1 AMAZON-FELT TIP PENS 01/20/2021 100-40-64030 8.70

114-8692633-47186 1 BATTERIES-STICKY NOTES-FILE FOLDERS 01/22/2021 100-40-64070 85.91

1170714 1 UPDATED LABOR LAW POSTERS FOR ALL LOCATIONS 01/22/2021 100-21940-000 215.64

1191 1 DRILL BITS 01/05/2021 100-41-64070 331.20

120724 1 ANNUAL WEBRESEV CHARGE 01/04/2021 222-00-64070 293.82
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120724 2 ANNUAL WEBRESEV CHARGE 01/04/2021 221-00-64070 293.82

137381 1 MISC.TOOLS AND SUPPLYS 01/13/2021 100-41-64070 170.84

17905217 1 DEC-20; CARES-TESTING; CONTAINER RENTAL 12/11/2020 200-72-62100 415.00

1807916001 1 DEC-JAN 21; TELEPHONE SERVICE 12/30/2020 200-10-64150 252.26

1807916001 2 DEC-JAN 21; TELEPHONE SERVICE 12/30/2020 200-20-64150 189.19

1807916001 3 DEC-JAN 21; TELEPHONE SERVICE 12/30/2020 200-27-64150 126.12

1807916001 4 DEC-JAN 21; TELEPHONE SERVICE 12/30/2020 200-28-64150 268.01

1807916001 5 DEC-JAN 21; TELEPHONE SERVICE 12/30/2020 200-29-64150 78.83

1807916001 6 DEC-JAN 21; TELEPHONE SERVICE 12/30/2020 200-50-64150 126.12

1807916001 7 DEC-JAN 21; TELEPHONE SERVICE 12/30/2020 200-70-64150 693.68

18977 1 Q4-2020; DNR TNC WELL WATER TESTING 01/07/2021 200-50-64070 302.00

2018-6944 1 COVID-CLINIC SIGNS 01/08/2021 200-70-64070 70.25

20211358646-67092 1 SCOTT SEYMOUR-2021 WINTER CODE UPDATE 01/07/2021 100-40-51300 315.00

20211358646-67093 1 RICH SEHRBROCK-2021 WINTER CODE UPDATES 01/07/2021 100-42-51300 210.00

202665 1 FIX WASH BAY DOOR 3 REMOTES 01/13/2021 100-41-64240 231.00

21-000024 1 BLDG DEPT STOP WORK ORDER SHEETS 01/07/2021 100-40-64070 29.75

2108-6983 1 CLINIC SIGN; ENTRANCE STATION 01/19/2021 200-70-64070 114.83

2225180 1 EMS SUPPLIES 01/06/2021 100-35-64280 55.50

2228309 1 EMS SUPPLIES 01/21/2021 100-35-64280 225.86

227717 1 DEC-20; CARES-CT; OFFICE 365 SUBSCRIPTIONS 12/28/2020 200-72-64300 370.00

227853 1 DEC-20; CARES-CT; TREND MICRO LICENSES 12/28/2020 200-72-64300 42.00

227939 1 PD SERVER PROJECT 12/30/2020 400-30-65160 437.50

227940 1 PD SERVER PROJECT 12/30/2020 400-30-65160 131.25

227941 1 PD SERVER PROJECT 12/30/2020 400-30-65160 87.50

227942 1 PD SERVER PROJECT 12/30/2020 400-30-65160 43.75

227957 1 DEC-20; IT SERVICE DESK 12/29/2020 200-28-64310 393.75

227957 2 DEC-20; CARES-CT; CT COMPUTERS 12/29/2020 200-72-64310 875.00

227957 3 DEC-20; LAPTOP SETUP-MG 12/29/2020 200-10-64310 350.00

227957 4 DEC-20; LAPTOP SETUP-JL 12/29/2020 200-20-64310 437.50

227957 5 DEC-20; LAPTOP SETUP-KH 12/29/2020 200-50-64310 612.50

227981 1 DEC-20; MANAGED IT SERVICES 12/29/2020 200-10-64300 82.50

227981 2 DEC-20; MANAGED IT SERVICES 12/29/2020 200-20-64300 165.00

227981 3 DEC-20; MANAGED IT SERVICES 12/29/2020 200-27-64300 110.00

227981 4 DEC-20; MANAGED IT SERVICES 12/29/2020 200-28-64300 233.75

227981 5 DEC-20; MANAGED IT SERVICES 12/29/2020 200-29-64300 68.75

227981 6 DEC-20; MANAGED IT SERVICES 12/29/2020 200-50-64300 110.00

227981 7 DEC-20; MANAGED IT SERVICES 12/29/2020 200-72-64300 385.00

228042 1 DEC-20; ONLINE DATA STORAGE 12/29/2020 200-10-64300 3.43

228042 2 DEC-20; ONLINE DATA STORAGE 12/29/2020 200-20-64300 6.88

228042 3 DEC-20; ONLINE DATA STORAGE 12/29/2020 200-27-64300 4.59

228042 4 DEC-20; ONLINE DATA STORAGE 12/29/2020 200-29-64300 2.87

228042 5 DEC-20; ONLINE DATA STORAGE 12/29/2020 200-28-64300 9.74

228042 6 DEC-20; ONLINE DATA STORAGE 12/29/2020 200-50-64300 4.59

228042 7 DEC-20; ONLINE DATA STORAGE 12/29/2020 200-72-64300 16.05

23395789 1 CLINIC SUPPLIES; SCHEDULING SOFTWARE 01/15/2021 200-70-64310 49.00

23395789 2 CLINIC SUPPLIES; SCHEDULING SOFTWARE 01/15/2021 200-70-64310 1.00

25200010132021-0 1 WISCONSIN DOJ - BACKGROUND CHECKS - 12/1/2020-12/31/20 01/08/2021 100-11-61000 28.00

25200010132021-0 1 STICKERS FOR BADGER BOOKS 01/11/2021 100-12-64030 7.50

25200010132021-0 2 MISC. OFFICE SUPPLIES - AIR IN A CAN 01/11/2021 100-13-64030 7.49

252114-3088961-17 1 NEW TRASHCANS/REPLACE BROKEN ONES 01/21/2021 100-30-64030 60.48

256918 & 256934 1 SMALL CHAINSAW 01/15/2021 100-41-64110 590.95

287299115248x010 1 FIRST NET INVOICE JANUARY PAYMENT 01/18/2021 100-35-64150 1,769.63

304000 1 MISC. PARTS AND TOOLS DEC. 12/31/2020 100-41-64250 645.34

3100476 1 BATTERIES FOR METAL DETECTOR 01/05/2021 502-00-64070 16.79

3199659 1 APA MEMBERSHIP DUES 01/20/2021 100-60-51320 599.00

33190008352021-0 1 COMMUNICATION LINE T1 01/05/2021 100-43-64150 395.02

33190008352021-0 1 PHONE SERVICES 01/22/2021 500-00-64150 330.73

33190008352021-0 2 PHONE SERVICES 01/22/2021 501-00-64150 330.72
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33190008352021-0 1 PHONE & INTERNET 01/22/2021 100-43-64150 1,763.87

35189910752021-0 1 TVRP JANUARY 2021 01/12/2021 100-32-64070 3.00

35189910752021-0 1 TVRP JANUARY 2021 01/12/2021 100-32-64070 .06

38868315 1 JOB AD FOR VILLAGE CLERK POSITION 01/13/2021 100-13-64070 17.00

38940257 1 RCHVN PHE-HV POSITION ADVERTISMENT 12/31/2020 200-28-51350 300.00

4175142 1 FUEL FOR UTILITY VEHICLE 01/08/2021 500-00-63200 35.21

4175142 2 FUEL FOR UTILITY VEHICLE 01/08/2021 501-00-63200 35.22

518195401 1 MEETING SUPPLIES 01/08/2021 200-10-64070 56.86

520376945 1 MEETING SUPPLIES 01/14/2021 200-10-64070 36.73

58200014382021-0 1  STAMPS FOR OFFICE USE 01/14/2021 500-00-64040 82.50

58200014382021-0 2  STAMPS FOR OFFICE USE 01/14/2021 501-00-64040 82.50

58200014382021-0 1 RANDY VISSER MOTHER IN LAW FUNERAL  PLANT 01/15/2021 500-00-64070 19.42

58200014382021-0 2 RANDY VISSER MOTHER IN LAW FUNERAL  PLANT 01/15/2021 501-00-64070 19.42

5ff713a15480c 1 2021 DOMAIN LISTING 01/08/2021 100-90-64300 228.00

60037390 1 DEF DIESEL FUEL 01/18/2021 100-41-63200 230.08

60624 1 PUBLICATION FOR PARK RIDGE DRIVE 01/22/2021 100-23163-035 107.38

60626 1 CUP FOR VERIZON TOWER 01/22/2021 100-23163-041 98.63

62200038912021-0 1 PRIME CHARGE 01/04/2021 100-35-64070 13.04

6303109384 1 CLINIC SUPPLIES; TISSUES & RAGS 01/12/2021 200-70-64070 56.92

6360952858 1 CLINIC SUPPLIES 01/13/2021 200-10-64070 68.36

6363751558 1 CLINIC; BOTTLED WATER 01/25/2021 200-70-64070 19.92

6446106461854148 1 CLINIC SUPPLIES 01/14/2021 200-10-64070 71.57

711154201122220 1 DEC-20; INTERNET SERVICE 12/22/2020 200-10-64300 90.90

711154201122220 2 DEC-20; INTERNET SERVICE 12/22/2020 200-20-64300 181.80

711154201122220 3 DEC-20; INTERNET SERVICE 12/22/2020 200-27-64300 121.20

711154201122220 4 DEC-20; INTERNET SERVICE 12/22/2020 200-28-64300 257.55

711154201122220 5 DEC-20; INTERNET SERVICE 12/22/2020 200-29-64300 75.75

711154201122220 6 DEC-20; INTERNET SERVICE 12/22/2020 200-50-64300 121.20

711154201122220 7 DEC-20; INTERNET SERVICE 12/22/2020 200-70-64300 60.60

7258 1 COVID CLINIC; RUN DATA LINES FOR AP 01/12/2021 200-70-64310 685.00

800371 1 VIDEO CONFERENCE PLATFORM 01/13/2021 100-90-64310 13.31

80741 1 LEAF SPRINGS #40 01/11/2021 100-41-63300 2,125.54

860112340123120 1 UNIFORMS 01/20/2021 100-35-50280 912.29

87078762,8710120 1 EMS SUPPLIES 12/30/2020 100-35-64280 463.86

87773943,8809393 1 CANULA, NASAL AIRWAYS, INFUSION BAG 01/15/2021 100-35-64280 1,063.70

892906 1 PUMP OUT STORAGE TANK 01/06/2021 100-41-62100 240.00

894379 1 PUMP HOLDING TANK 01/25/2021 100-41-62100 160.00

9000739431 1 ACI-BOOKBOOK 01/19/2021 100-40-64070 138.00

9351280 1 TAX CREDIT 01/15/2021 230-00-51300 7.50-

D-15110005 1 COMMERCIAL INSURANCE 01/21/2021 100-90-60100 3,695.34

E0153486 1 TRUCK PAINT 01/12/2021 100-41-63300 59.73

E0153568 1 TRUCK  PAINT + SUPPLIES 01/13/2021 100-41-63300 106.95

E0153621 1 PAINT AND ROLLERS 01/18/2021 100-41-64250 63.88

HKWKMW 1 FTP CONFERENCE; RF, ED, KM 01/11/2021 200-28-51300 150.00

inv64863730 1 ZOOM VIDEO CONFERENCING 01/25/2021 100-60-64030 31.63

KJNTSN 1 FTP 2021 REGISTRATION-LG, VH, YZ, KV 01/20/2021 200-28-51300 200.00

KJNTSN 2 FTP 2021 REGISTRATION; AJ 01/20/2021 200-29-51300 50.00

N15519 1 STARTER RECOIL 01/05/2021 100-41-64110 18.53

RACI8577 1 COVID CLINIC SUPPLIES 01/08/2021 200-70-64070 196.75

RTLVB665 1 DIAGNOSTIC SOFTWARE 01/13/2021 100-41-63300 210.00

SC046113 1 .45 TON OF COLD MIX 12/30/2020 100-41-64090 50.85

SC046136 1 COLD PATCH 12/30/2020 100-41-64090 83.62

USPS 1-21-21 1 DNR TNC WELL WATER SAMPLE SHIPPING 01/21/2021 200-50-64040 27.55

USPS 1-21-21 DUP 1 DNR TNC WELL WATER TEST SHIPPING; REFUND REQUESTED 01/21/2021 200-50-64040 27.55

VMZWRP 1 FTP CONFERENCE; JM 01/12/2021 200-28-51300 50.00

WIRAC185165 1 7 LIME GREEN SAFTY VESTS 12/30/2020 100-41-64070 128.24

WIRAC185259 1 ORANGE SAFETY VESTS 01/06/2021 100-41-64070 167.90

WIRAC185389 1 EAR PLUGS 01/13/2021 100-41-64070 28.11
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WISIFS032181264 1 WI EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT 01/21/2021 100-41-61000 245.00

WISIFS032181264B 1 CONVENIENCE FEE 01/21/2021 100-41-61000 6.13

Z47825-001 1 HYDRAULIC FITTINGS 12/30/2020 100-41-64250 422.79

Z47825-002 1 HYDRAULIC NIPPLES 01/05/2021 100-41-62300 48.26

Z47825-003 1 HYDRAULIC HOSE AND FITTINGS 01/13/2021 100-41-64250 94.55

          Total 150: 37,265.43



Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Net Amount Paid Date Paid GL Account and Title

Invoice Amount

3 RIVERS BILLING, INC.

3 3 RIVERS BILLING, INC. 5528 JANUARY EMS BILLING 02/03/2021 5,155.11 .00 100-00-46230  Ambulance/EMS Fees

          Total 3 RIVERS BILLING, INC.: 5,155.11 .00

ACH - DELTA DENTAL

498 ACH - DELTA DENTAL 421824 JANUARY 2021 DELTA DENTAL I 01/01/2021 9,378.96 .00 100-21534-000  Dental Deductions

498 ACH - DELTA DENTAL 421824 JANUARY 2021 DENTAL COBRA 01/01/2021 118.04 .00 100-21534-000  Dental Deductions

498 ACH - DELTA DENTAL 421824 JANUARY 2021 VISION PREMIU 01/01/2021 1,016.64 .00 100-21536-000  Vision Deductions

498 ACH - DELTA DENTAL 421824 JANUARY 2021 VISION PREMIU 01/01/2021 28.80 .00 100-21536-000  Vision Deductions

498 ACH - DELTA DENTAL 429626 FEBRUARY 2021 DENTAL PREM 02/01/2021 9,290.72 .00 100-21534-000  Dental Deductions

498 ACH - DELTA DENTAL 429626 FEBRUARY 2021 DENTAL PREM 02/01/2021 294.52 .00 100-21534-000  Dental Deductions

498 ACH - DELTA DENTAL 429626 FEBRUARY 2021 VISION PREMI 02/01/2021 987.60 .00 100-21536-000  Vision Deductions

498 ACH - DELTA DENTAL 429626 FEBRUARY 2021 VISION PREMI 02/01/2021 52.32 .00 100-21536-000  Vision Deductions

          Total ACH - DELTA DENTAL: 21,167.60 .00

ACH - PITNEY BOWES

1016 ACH - PITNEY BOWES 1017305628 POSTAGE MACHINE INK CART 01/25/2021 80.74 .00 200-10-64030  Office Supplies

          Total ACH - PITNEY BOWES: 80.74 .00

ACH - TOSHIBA FINANCIAL SERVICES

1998 ACH - TOSHIBA FINANCIAL SER 28613361 COPIER SYSTEMS FOR COURT 01/22/2021 148.09 .00 100-90-62300  Office Equipment Rental & Main

          Total ACH - TOSHIBA FINANCIAL SERVICES: 148.09 .00

ACH - WCA GROUP HEALTH TRUST

9142 ACH - WCA GROUP HEALTH TR FEB136475880 FEBRUARY 2021 HEALTH INSU 02/05/2021 236,077.04 .00 100-21535-000  Health Insurance Deductions

          Total ACH - WCA GROUP HEALTH TRUST: 236,077.04 .00

AERO COMPRESSED GASES

29 AERO COMPRESSED GASES 434393 MEDICAL OXYGEN 02/05/2021 34.00 .00 100-35-64280  Medical Supplies

          Total AERO COMPRESSED GASES: 34.00 .00

APEX KEY & LOCK

118 APEX KEY & LOCK 6A LOCKS REKEYED EMPLOYEE E 04/16/2020 210.00 .00 100-30-64240  Building Repairs & Maintenance

118 APEX KEY & LOCK INV-0270 LOCKS CHANGED STATION 12 02/05/2021 142.00 .00 100-35-64240  Building Repairs & Maintenance

118 APEX KEY & LOCK INV-0291 LOCKS CHANGED STATION 11 02/05/2021 177.50 .00 100-35-64240  Building Repairs & Maintenance

          Total APEX KEY & LOCK: 529.50 .00



Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Net Amount Paid Date Paid GL Account and Title

Invoice Amount

ARAMARK

128 ARAMARK 1641245492 RUG DELIVERY - POLICE DEPT 01/27/2021 150.66 .00 100-43-62100  Contracted Services

          Total ARAMARK: 150.66 .00

ASCENSION MEDICAL GROUP

135 ASCENSION MEDICAL GROUP W123120-20 PHARMACY SUPPLIES 02/05/2021 3,037.11 .00 100-35-64280  Medical Supplies

          Total ASCENSION MEDICAL GROUP: 3,037.11 .00

BAYCOM

183 BAYCOM equipinv_0309 TOUGHBOOK FOR A SQUAD 01/27/2021 3,371.00 .00 400-30-65030  Equipment

183 BAYCOM tc20210202s ARBITRATOR BATTERIES 02/02/2021 1,321.00 .00 400-30-65040  Equipment-Vehicles

          Total BAYCOM: 4,692.00 .00

BJELAJAC & KALLENBACH,  LLC

210 BJELAJAC & KALLENBACH,  LL 20115-073D2 WISPARK SANITARY SEWER A 01/31/2021 110.60 .00 415-00-61000  Professional Services

          Total BJELAJAC & KALLENBACH,  LLC: 110.60 .00

BUY RIGHT, INC.

273 BUY RIGHT, INC. 14873-306411  STARTER FOR 1 TON PARKS T 12/23/2020 145.19 .00 221-00-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance

273 BUY RIGHT, INC. 14873-306411  CREDIT MEMO 306463 12/23/2020 30.00- .00 100-43-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance

273 BUY RIGHT, INC. 310340 BATTERY FOR BATTALION 11 02/05/2021 146.26 .00 100-35-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance

273 BUY RIGHT, INC. 310406 CREDIT FOR RETURN OF ROT 02/10/2021 81.88- .00 100-35-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance

          Total BUY RIGHT, INC.: 179.57 .00

CARLOS CLEANING

2257 CARLOS CLEANING 2021-1 JAN-20; MONTHLY CLEANING S 01/31/2021 188.62 .00 200-10-64100  Janitorial Supplies

2257 CARLOS CLEANING 2021-1 JAN-20; MONTHLY CLEANING S 01/31/2021 14.36 .00 200-27-64100  Janitorial Supplies

2257 CARLOS CLEANING 2021-1 JAN-20; MONTHLY CLEANING S 01/31/2021 52.64 .00 200-28-64100  Janitorial Supplies

2257 CARLOS CLEANING 2021-1 JAN-20; MONTHLY CLEANING S 01/31/2021 11.54 .00 200-29-64100  Janitorial Supplies

2257 CARLOS CLEANING 2021-1 JAN-20; MONTHLY CLEANING S 01/31/2021 14.36 .00 200-70-64100  Janitorial Supplies

          Total CARLOS CLEANING: 281.52 .00

CLIFTON LARSON ALLEN  LLP

378 CLIFTON LARSON ALLEN  LLP 2721689 AUDIT SERVICES PROGRESS I 01/25/2021 4,357.50 .00 100-90-61300  Audit Services

          Total CLIFTON LARSON ALLEN  LLP: 4,357.50 .00



Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Net Amount Paid Date Paid GL Account and Title

Invoice Amount

COMPASS MINERALS AMERICA

391 COMPASS MINERALS AMERICA 755895 453.42 TONS OF ROAD SALT  02/02/2021 31,707.66 .00 100-41-64080  Snow & Ice Materials

391 COMPASS MINERALS AMERICA 756942 63.07 TONS ROAD SALT 02/03/2021 4,410.49 .00 100-41-64080  Snow & Ice Materials

          Total COMPASS MINERALS AMERICA: 36,118.15 .00

COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCONSIN

392 COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCO 861061 OFFICE SUPPLIES 02/01/2021 62.70 .00 100-35-64030  Office Supplies

392 COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCO 861732 OFFICE SUPPLIES 02/01/2021 10.47 .00 100-35-64030  Office Supplies

392 COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCO 863325 LETTER HOLDER, SHEET PROT 02/01/2021 13.71 .00 100-35-64030  Office Supplies

392 COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCO 863325 HANDTOWEL 02/01/2021 59.98 .00 100-35-64100  Janitorial Supplies

392 COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCO 868930 DESK SPEAKER AND KEY HOL 02/10/2021 12.11 .00 100-35-64030  Office Supplies

          Total COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCONSIN: 158.97 .00

CRAIG D. CHILDS, PHD, SC

414 CRAIG D. CHILDS, PHD, SC 2779 NEW HIRE EVALUATIONS 01/31/2021 1,020.00 .00 100-30-51100  Testing/Physicals

          Total CRAIG D. CHILDS, PHD, SC: 1,020.00 .00

FRANKSVILLE AUTOMOTIVE LLC

679 FRANKSVILLE AUTOMOTIVE LL 14619 #209 OIL CHANGE 02/03/2021 80.34 .00 100-30-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance

          Total FRANKSVILLE AUTOMOTIVE LLC: 80.34 .00

FRANKSVILLE OIL

680 FRANKSVILLE OIL 31814 2 5 GAL OF TRANS FLUID 02/09/2021 141.70 .00 100-41-63200  Fuel, Oil, Fluids

680 FRANKSVILLE OIL 32139 16LBS PROPANE 02/09/2021 11.20 .00 100-41-63200  Fuel, Oil, Fluids

680 FRANKSVILLE OIL 365870 DIESEL FUEL FOR SATION 10 V 02/10/2021 279.62 .00 100-35-63200  Fuel, Oil, Fluids

680 FRANKSVILLE OIL 366575 3999.0 GAL NL GAS 02/09/2021 7,618.09 .00 100-41-63200  Fuel, Oil, Fluids

680 FRANKSVILLE OIL 366589 3502.0 GAL DIESEL FUEL 02/09/2021 7,406.73 .00 100-41-63200  Fuel, Oil, Fluids

          Total FRANKSVILLE OIL: 15,457.34 .00

HOMELESS ASSISTANCE LEADERSHIP ORG

9152 HOMELESS ASSISTANCE LEAD '20 COVID-19 I 2020 ISOLATION-QUARANTINE  12/30/2020 132,663.00 .00 200-70-62100  Contracted Services

          Total HOMELESS ASSISTANCE LEADERSHIP ORG: 132,663.00 .00

IMAGE MANAGEMENT LLC

835 IMAGE MANAGEMENT LLC IMA1078K 2021-2022 WEB HOSTING PACK 01/28/2021 597.88 .00 200-10-64300  IT Maintenance & Subscriptions

          Total IMAGE MANAGEMENT LLC: 597.88 .00



Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Net Amount Paid Date Paid GL Account and Title

Invoice Amount

JOHN SOMMER

964 JOHN SOMMER RECEIPT#325 REFUND CLEANUP BOND-6711  02/10/2021 1,000.00 .00 100-23160-000  Clean-Up Bonds

          Total JOHN SOMMER: 1,000.00 .00

JOHNS DISPOSAL SERVICE, INC.

967 JOHNS DISPOSAL SERVICE, IN 590630 REFUSE SERVICES - JAN2021 02/09/2021 82,158.78 .00 240-00-62100  Contracted Services

967 JOHNS DISPOSAL SERVICE, IN 590630 RECYCLE SERVICES - JAN2021 02/09/2021 40,381.05 .00 241-00-62100  Contracted Services

          Total JOHNS DISPOSAL SERVICE, INC.: 122,539.83 .00

JOSEPH KIRIAKI

9153 JOSEPH KIRIAKI CK#1001 REFUND-KIRIAKI CSM DEVELO 02/05/2021 850.00 .00 100-23163-031  Kiriaki - Newman Rd CSM

          Total JOSEPH KIRIAKI: 850.00 .00

KARL H. SCHNABEL CO.  INC.

1033 KARL H. SCHNABEL CO.  INC. 122836 PETER WAGNER BUSINESS CA 02/09/2021 51.35 .00 100-60-64070  Work Supplies

1033 KARL H. SCHNABEL CO.  INC. 122836 FINAL OCCUPANCY LABELS 02/09/2021 77.75 .00 100-40-64070  Work Supplies

1033 KARL H. SCHNABEL CO.  INC. 122836 VOTER NUMBER PADS 02/09/2021 138.75 .00 100-12-64070  Work Supplies

          Total KARL H. SCHNABEL CO.  INC.: 267.85 .00

KONICA MINOLTA

1090 KONICA MINOLTA 9007489032 JAN-21; HV COPIES USE 01/31/2021 64.69 .00 200-28-64060  Copying & Printing

1090 KONICA MINOLTA 9007489032 JAN-21; HV COPIES USE 01/31/2021 16.17 .00 200-29-64060  Copying & Printing

          Total KONICA MINOLTA: 80.86 .00

KORTENDICK HARDWARE

1096 KORTENDICK HARDWARE 139756 BUSHINGS 01/27/2021 2.69 .00 222-00-64070  Work Supplies

1096 KORTENDICK HARDWARE 139841 PEAK HEADLAMP 02/01/2021 15.29 .00 100-35-64070  Work Supplies

1096 KORTENDICK HARDWARE 139844 FACE MASKS 02/01/2021 7.98 .00 222-00-64070  Work Supplies

1096 KORTENDICK HARDWARE 139917 MOB HEAD 02/04/2021 23.38 .00 100-43-64100  Janitorial Supplies

1096 KORTENDICK HARDWARE 139917 SHOVEL 02/04/2021 13.49 .00 100-43-64070  Work Supplies

1096 KORTENDICK HARDWARE 139959 WALL FASTENERS 02/10/2021 2.09 .00 100-35-64240  Building Repairs & Maintenance

1096 KORTENDICK HARDWARE 140015 D BATTERIES 02/09/2021 40.91 .00 222-00-64070  Work Supplies

          Total KORTENDICK HARDWARE: 105.83 .00

KRANZ, INC.

1097 KRANZ, INC. 1740627 CLEANER & GERMICIDE SPRAY 02/05/2021 49.14 .00 100-35-64100  Janitorial Supplies

1097 KRANZ, INC. 1742113 LANDRY DETERGENT, DISINFE 02/05/2021 121.68 .00 100-35-64100  Janitorial Supplies



Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Net Amount Paid Date Paid GL Account and Title

Invoice Amount

          Total KRANZ, INC.: 170.82 .00

MARTIN FORD, INC.

1234 MARTIN FORD, INC. 124710 #214 OIL CHANGE/REPLACE BA 01/08/2021 85.75 .00 100-30-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance

          Total MARTIN FORD, INC.: 85.75 .00

MAYER REPAIR

1260 MAYER REPAIR 15264s REPAIRS ON E-12 02/10/2021 1,799.15 .00 100-35-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance

1260 MAYER REPAIR 15449s REPAIRS ON MED 32 02/10/2021 3,041.77 .00 100-35-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance

          Total MAYER REPAIR: 4,840.92 .00

MENARDS RACINE

1281 MENARDS RACINE 16722 CREDIT FOR LIGHT PURCHASE 01/28/2021 39.97- .00 100-35-64240  Building Repairs & Maintenance

1281 MENARDS RACINE 17116 TV MOUNT FOR STATION 11 02/10/2021 149.95 .00 100-35-64110  Small Equipment

1281 MENARDS RACINE 17276 VACUUM CLEANER ST. 12 02/10/2021 139.00 .00 100-35-64240  Building Repairs & Maintenance

1281 MENARDS RACINE 17339 MAILBOX SUPPLIES 02/09/2021 289.84 .00 100-41-64090  Road Maintenance Materials

          Total MENARDS RACINE: 538.82 .00

MICHELS GARAGE, INC.

1321 MICHELS GARAGE, INC. 18882 TOW ON #44 TO BABCOCK SPR 02/02/2021 250.00 .00 100-41-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance

          Total MICHELS GARAGE, INC.: 250.00 .00

MUNICIPAL COURT REFUNDS

8998 MUNICIPAL COURT REFUNDS 18668 REFUND 02/05/2021 235.40 .00 100-00-45110  Muni Court Fines

8998 MUNICIPAL COURT REFUNDS DN818L0Q86 CITATION REFUND 02/09/2021 258.30 .00 100-00-45110  Muni Court Fines

          Total MUNICIPAL COURT REFUNDS: 493.70 .00

MUNICIPAL LAW & LITIGATION GROUP, SC

1361 MUNICIPAL LAW & LITIGATION  13428 CONF/PRES/POTENTIAL CONS 01/22/2021 50.00 .00 100-90-61100  Attorney Fees

          Total MUNICIPAL LAW & LITIGATION GROUP, SC: 50.00 .00

NASSCO, INC.

1371 NASSCO, INC. S2715921 PAPER TOWEL & BATH TISSUE 01/28/2021 92.92 .00 100-43-64100  Janitorial Supplies

1371 NASSCO, INC. S2718018 BOTTOM PLATE 02/03/2021 28.00 .00 100-43-64070  Work Supplies

          Total NASSCO, INC.: 120.92 .00



Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Net Amount Paid Date Paid GL Account and Title

Invoice Amount

OFFICE DEPOT

1426 OFFICE DEPOT 149768931001 ENVELOPES 02/09/2021 147.78 .00 100-13-64030  Office Supplies

          Total OFFICE DEPOT: 147.78 .00

PALMEN DODGE

1441 PALMEN DODGE 186916 #211 MULTIPOINT INSPECTION 01/22/2021 270.00 .00 100-30-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance

          Total PALMEN DODGE: 270.00 .00

PATS SERVICES INC.

1462 PATS SERVICES INC. A-210213 JAN-21; ELC-TESTING; PORT-A- 02/01/2021 120.00 .00 200-72-62300  Equipment Rental & Maintenance

          Total PATS SERVICES INC.: 120.00 .00

PROGRESSIVE DIRECT INS. CO. AS

1898 PROGRESSIVE DIRECT INS. CO 20-3391724CL INSURANCE CLAIM #20-339172 02/04/2021 1,505.50 .00 100-90-60000  Insurance Deductible/Stop Loss

          Total PROGRESSIVE DIRECT INS. CO. AS: 1,505.50 .00

PRUITT, EKES & GEARY, SC

1534 PRUITT, EKES & GEARY, SC 2622 JAN-21; ATTORNEY CONSULTS 02/02/2021 15.80 .00 200-10-61100  Attorney Fees

1534 PRUITT, EKES & GEARY, SC 2622 JAN-21; ATTORNEY CONSULTS;  02/02/2021 474.00 .00 200-70-61100  Attorney Fees

1534 PRUITT, EKES & GEARY, SC 2634 JOINT PARKS OPERATIONS 02/05/2021 853.20 .00 222-00-61000  Professional Services

1534 PRUITT, EKES & GEARY, SC 2634 MUNICIPAL PROSECUTION 02/05/2021 3,697.20 .00 100-90-61110  Attorney - Municipal Court

1534 PRUITT, EKES & GEARY, SC 2634 TID #5 02/05/2021 458.20 .00 415-00-61000  Professional Services

1534 PRUITT, EKES & GEARY, SC 2634 TID #5 CCM/CARDINAL WATER 02/05/2021 142.20 .00 100-23163-033  CCM-CALEDONIA, LLC/D. LYON

1534 PRUITT, EKES & GEARY, SC 2634 4542 DOUGLAS AVE. CULVERS 02/05/2021 474.00 .00 100-23163-018  Haman Assoc. Inc. (Gigi North)

1534 PRUITT, EKES & GEARY, SC 2634 ORDINANCES, RESOLUTIONS  02/05/2021 4,123.80 .00 100-90-61100  Attorney Fees

1534 PRUITT, EKES & GEARY, SC 2634 CONTRACT REVIEW AND NEG 02/05/2021 15.80 .00 100-90-61100  Attorney Fees

1534 PRUITT, EKES & GEARY, SC 2634 OPINIONS/LEGAL INTERPRETA 02/05/2021 2,401.60 .00 100-90-61100  Attorney Fees

1534 PRUITT, EKES & GEARY, SC 2634 GENERAL LITIGATION AND HEA 02/05/2021 442.40 .00 100-90-61100  Attorney Fees

1534 PRUITT, EKES & GEARY, SC 2634 AUBURN HILLS  02/05/2021 774.20 .00 100-23163-015  Auburn Hills Deposit

1534 PRUITT, EKES & GEARY, SC 2634 TID #4 DEBACK FARMS PAD F D 02/05/2021 79.00 .00 414-00-61000  Professional Services

1534 PRUITT, EKES & GEARY, SC 2634 SACCO - PROBIO 02/05/2021 47.40 .00 100-23163-036  Sacco - Pro Bio

1534 PRUITT, EKES & GEARY, SC 2634 TID #5 DEV. OF RYDER PARCEL 02/05/2021 505.60 .00 100-23163-039  Ryder Stormwater Pond

1534 PRUITT, EKES & GEARY, SC 2634 BLUFFSIDE DRIVE SUBDIVISIO 02/05/2021 63.20 .00 100-23163-035  Bluffside

          Total PRUITT, EKES & GEARY, SC: 14,567.60 .00

RACINE COUNTY VISITORS BUREAU

1573 RACINE COUNTY VISITORS BU 1112020-12312 2020 NOVEMBER AND DECEMB 02/10/2021 652.50 .00 100-00-41210  Room Taxes



Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Net Amount Paid Date Paid GL Account and Title

Invoice Amount

          Total RACINE COUNTY VISITORS BUREAU: 652.50 .00

RACINE RECOVERY

1568 RACINE RECOVERY 8569 #218 TOW OUT OF DITCH 02/02/2021 75.00 .00 100-30-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance

          Total RACINE RECOVERY: 75.00 .00

RDS TRUCK SERVICE INC.

1603 RDS TRUCK SERVICE INC. 000496555 LEVEL SENSOR #14 01/29/2021 144.05 .00 100-41-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance

1603 RDS TRUCK SERVICE INC. 00049696 MANIFOLD #38 02/04/2021 156.09 .00 100-41-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance

1603 RDS TRUCK SERVICE INC. 0049685 AXLE SPLINE #18 AND HOOD R 02/03/2021 492.43 .00 100-41-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance

          Total RDS TRUCK SERVICE INC.: 792.57 .00

ROSE PEST SOLUTIONS

1701 ROSE PEST SOLUTIONS 2711942 QUARTERLY PEST SERVICE  FI 02/02/2021 68.00 .00 100-43-62100  Contracted Services

1701 ROSE PEST SOLUTIONS 2711943 QUARTERLY PEST CONTROL -  02/05/2021 68.00 .00 100-43-62100  Contracted Services

          Total ROSE PEST SOLUTIONS: 136.00 .00

SAFEbuilt LLC

1733 SAFEbuilt LLC 0075289-IN SAFEBUILT PLAN REVIEW - 491 02/09/2021 270.00 .00 100-23165-000  Commercial Plan Review

          Total SAFEbuilt LLC: 270.00 .00

SHRED-IT USA

1800 SHRED-IT USA 8181318909 1 -- ON SITE SHRED CONTAINE 02/01/2021 35.63 .00 100-43-62100  Contracted Services

1800 SHRED-IT USA 8181319065 SHREDDING SERVICES 01/22/2021 35.63 .00 100-30-62100  Contracted Services

          Total SHRED-IT USA: 71.26 .00

SME SEASONAL SERVICES  LLC

1813 SME SEASONAL SERVICES  LL 5725 PLOW & SALT SERVICES (1/24/ 01/29/2021 337.50 .00 100-43-62100  Contracted Services

1813 SME SEASONAL SERVICES  LL 5746 PLOW & SALT SERVICES (JAN.  01/31/2021 562.50 .00 100-43-62100  Contracted Services

          Total SME SEASONAL SERVICES  LLC: 900.00 .00

STERICYCLE, INC.

1874 STERICYCLE, INC. 4009883898 MEDICAL WASTE PICK UP 01/25/2021 130.00 .00 200-20-61000  Professional Services

          Total STERICYCLE, INC.: 130.00 .00



Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Net Amount Paid Date Paid GL Account and Title

Invoice Amount

TAX REFUND VENDORS

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042207063000 TAX REFUND PARCEL #0422070 02/09/2021 3,439.18 .00 290-12100-000  Taxes Receivable

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042224052000 2020 TAX REFUND PAYMENT P 02/03/2021 4,413.10 .00 290-12100-000  Taxes Receivable

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042233066000 TAX REFUND PARCEL #0422330 02/09/2021 339.98 .00 290-12100-000  Taxes Receivable

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042234136380 TAX REFUND PARCEL #0422341 02/09/2021 376.52 .00 290-12100-000  Taxes Receivable

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042307165000 TAX REFUND PARCEL #0423071 02/09/2021 2,495.87 .00 290-12100-000  Taxes Receivable

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042308197000 TAX REFUND PARCEL #0423081 02/09/2021 1,000.00 .00 290-12100-000  Taxes Receivable

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042308338000 TAX REFUND PARCEL #0423083 02/10/2021 2,377.95 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042318176000 TAX REFUND PARCEL #0423181 02/09/2021 711.18 .00 290-12100-000  Taxes Receivable

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042318303170 TAX REFUND PARCEL #0423183 02/09/2021 165.18 .00 290-12100-000  Taxes Receivable

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042318303320 TAX REFUND PARCEL #0423183 02/09/2021 165.18 .00 290-12100-000  Taxes Receivable

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042320205000 TAX REFUND PARCEL #0423202 02/10/2021 70.24 .00 290-12100-000  Taxes Receivable

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042320401620 TAX REFUND PARCEL #0423204 02/09/2021 2,564.92 .00 290-12100-000  Taxes Receivable

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042321293000 TAX REFUND PARCEL #0423212 02/09/2021 114.59 .00 290-12100-000  Taxes Receivable

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042321466527 TAX REFUND PARCEL #0423214 02/09/2021 1,558.17 .00 290-12100-000  Taxes Receivable

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042328006000 TAX REFUND PARCEL #0423280 02/09/2021 2,301.37 .00 290-12100-000  Taxes Receivable

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042328045010 TAX REFUND PARCEL #0423280 02/10/2021 281.59 .00 290-12100-000  Taxes Receivable

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042329103000 TAX REFUND PARCEL #0423291 02/09/2021 2,454.77 .00 290-12100-000  Taxes Receivable

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042329632064 TAX REFUND PARCEL #0423296 02/09/2021 4,499.55 .00 290-12100-000  Taxes Receivable

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042329632104 TAX REFUND PARCEL #0423296 02/09/2021 4,048.42 .00 290-12100-000  Taxes Receivable

          Total TAX REFUND VENDORS: 33,377.76 .00

TRANSUNION RISK AND ALTERNATIVE

2007 TRANSUNION RISK AND ALTER 781849-20210 JAN CHARGES FOR TLO 02/02/2021 75.00 .00 100-30-62100  Contracted Services

          Total TRANSUNION RISK AND ALTERNATIVE: 75.00 .00

TYLER TECHNOLOGIES

2024 TYLER TECHNOLOGIES 060-112001 PROJECT #136890 DECEMBER  01/11/2021 7,266.21 .00 100-90-62100  Contracted Services

2024 TYLER TECHNOLOGIES 060-112002 2021 REVALUATION DECEMBE 01/11/2021 1,545.28 .00 100-90-62100  Contracted Services

          Total TYLER TECHNOLOGIES: 8,811.49 .00

ULINE

2030 ULINE 49887528 CLINIC SUPPLIES; GOWNS & S 02/04/2021 261.90 .00 200-70-64070  Work Supplies

2030 ULINE 50063160 CLINIC SUPPLIES; FLOOR MAT 02/05/2021 532.42 .00 200-70-64070  Work Supplies

          Total ULINE: 794.32 .00

US BANK CORPORATE REAL ESTATE

2435 US BANK CORPORATE REAL E 182404 FEB-21; BUILDING RENTAL 01/21/2021 3,530.11 .00 200-10-61700  Property Rental

2435 US BANK CORPORATE REAL E 182404 FEB-21; BUILDING RENTAL 01/21/2021 268.71 .00 200-27-61700  Property Rental

2435 US BANK CORPORATE REAL E 182404 FEB-21; BUILDING RENTAL 01/21/2021 985.27 .00 200-28-61700  Property Rental



Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Net Amount Paid Date Paid GL Account and Title

Invoice Amount

2435 US BANK CORPORATE REAL E 182404 FEB-21; BUILDING RENTAL 01/21/2021 216.02 .00 200-29-61700  Property Rental

2435 US BANK CORPORATE REAL E 182404 FEB-21; BUILDING RENTAL 01/21/2021 268.71 .00 200-70-61700  Property Rental

          Total US BANK CORPORATE REAL ESTATE: 5,268.82 .00

VILLAGE OF MT. PLEASANT

2082 VILLAGE OF MT. PLEASANT 0031325 MAINTENANCE FOR STATION 1 02/10/2021 5,267.50 .00 400-21110-000  Year End Accounts Payable

          Total VILLAGE OF MT. PLEASANT: 5,267.50 .00

VON BRIESEN & ROPER  SC

2091 VON BRIESEN & ROPER  SC 344033 LABOR AND PERSONNEL THRO 01/26/2021 6,465.15 .00 100-90-61100  Attorney Fees

          Total VON BRIESEN & ROPER  SC: 6,465.15 .00

WAUKESHA COUNTY TECHNICAL COLLEGE

2106 WAUKESHA COUNTY TECHNIC s0735396 TINGWALD FTO TRAINING 01/25/2021 785.00 .00 100-30-51300  Education/Training/Conferences

          Total WAUKESHA COUNTY TECHNICAL COLLEGE: 785.00 .00

WISCONSIN HUMANE SOCIETY

2180 WISCONSIN HUMANE SOCIETY 1943 ANIMAL SHELTER CONTRACT -  02/01/2021 1,092.50 .00 100-90-62500  Animal Control Contract

          Total WISCONSIN HUMANE SOCIETY: 1,092.50 .00

WISCONSIN SUPREME COURT

2187 WISCONSIN SUPREME COURT 680-224 2021-2022 JUDICIAL EDUCATIO 01/29/2021 700.00 .00 100-32-51300  Education/Training/Conferences

          Total WISCONSIN SUPREME COURT: 700.00 .00

WMCCA

2196 WMCCA 2021 WMCCA 2021 DUES 02/05/2021 45.00 .00 100-32-51320  Memberships/Dues

          Total WMCCA: 45.00 .00

          Grand Totals:  675,812.77 .00



Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Net Amount Paid Date Paid GL Account and Title

Invoice Amount

                Dated: ______________________________________________________

Village President: ______________________________________________________

     Village Board: ______________________________________________________

                           ______________________________________________________

                           ______________________________________________________

                           ______________________________________________________

                           ______________________________________________________

                           ______________________________________________________

     Village Clerk: _____________________________________________________












































































































































































































